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CASE NUMBER: _ 12-3151-EL-CO1
CASE DESCRIPTION: In th_e matter of the Commission's Investigation of Ohio's Retail Electric
Service Market

DATE OF SERVICE: 3/3/2015

DOCUMENT SIGNED 3/ 3/ 5
ON: -

Sign Here: ?%ﬁ‘J

APPLICANT
PARTY OF RECORD ATTORNEY

none *Darr, Frank P Mr.
McNees, Wallace & Nurick LIL.C
21 E. State Street
17th Floor
Columbus,OH 43215
Phone:614-719-2855
Fax:614-469-4653
Email:fdarr@mwncmh.com

r

to

i

ATTORNEY
PARTY OF RECORD ATTORNEY
none *McBride, Laura C. Ms.

Ulmer & Berne LLP
Skylight Office Tower
1660 West 2nd Street, Suite 1100
Cleveland,OH 44113
Phone:216-583-7034
Fax:216-583-7001
Email:lmcbride@ulmer.com

wmages appearing are

in the ragulavr aourse o

none *PETRICOFF, M HOWARD
VORYS SATER SEYMOUR AND PEASE LLP
52 E. GAY StREET
P.O. BOX 1008
COLUMBUS,OH 43216-1008
Phone:614-464-5414
Fax:614-464-6350
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file://C:\disReports\12-3151ServiceNotice.html

Page 2 of 15

Email:mhpetricoff@vssp.com

*Boehm, David F. Mr.

Boehm, Kurtz & Lowry

36 E.Seventh St., Suite 1510
Cincinnati,QH 45202
Phone:(513)421-2255
Fax:(513)421-2764
Email:dboehm(@bkilawfirm.com

*Bingham, Deb J. Ms.

Office of the Ohio Consumers' Counsel
10 W. Broad St., 18th Fl.
Columbus,OH 43215
Phone:614-466-1311
Fax:614-466-9475
Email:bingham({@occ.state.ch.us

*Sacher, Lindsey E Ms.
Calfee, Halter & Griswold LLP
The Calfee Building

1405 East Sixth Street
Cleveland,OH 44114
Phone:216-622-8607
Fax:216-241-0816
Email:Isacher@calfee.com

*Sweeney, Helen

Interstate Gas Supply, Inc.

6100 Emerald Parkway
Dublin,OH 43016
Phone:614-659-5057
Email:hsweeney@igsenergy.com

*Petrucci, Gretchen L. Mrs.
Vorys, Sater, Seymour and Pease
52 East Gay Street, P.O. Box 1008
Columbus,OH 43216-1008
Phone:614-464-5407
Fax:614-719-4793
Email:glpetrucci@vorys.com

3/3/2015
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*Howard, Stephen M Mr.
Vorys, Sater, Seymour and Pease LLP
52 E. Gay Street

Columbus,OH 43215
Phone:614-464-5401
Fax:614-719-4772
Email:smhoward@vorys.com

*Soruco, Antonio Mr.
Strategic Communications, LL.C
1012 14th street NW Suite 1106

Washington,DC 20005
Phone:(202)506-1657
Email:asoruco@stratcomllc.com

GRADY, MAUREEN
OFFICE OF CONSUMERS' COUNSEL
10 W. BROAD STREET

SUITE 1800

COLUMBUS,OH 43215-3485
Phone:(614) 466-8574

Fax:(614) 466-9475

* Allwein, Christopher J. Mr.
Williams Allwein & Moser, LLC
1500 West Third Avenue

Suite 330

Columbus,OH 43212

Phone:(614) 429-3092
Email:callwein@wamenergylaw.com

*Dougherty, Trent A Mr.
Ohio Environmental Council
1207 Grandview Ave.

Suite 201

Columbus,OH 43212
Phone:614-487-7506
Fax:614-487-7510
Email:trent@theoec.org

3/3/2015
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none *Williams, Todd M Mr.
Williams Allwein & Moser, LLC
Two Maritime Plaza, 3rd Floor
Toledo,OH 43604
Phone:567-225-3330
Fax:567-225-3329
Email:toddm@wamenergylaw.com

none *Hays, Thomas R. Mr.
8355 ISLAND LN
MAINESVILLE,OH 45039-9537
Phone:(419)410-7069
Email:trhayslaw@gmail.com

none *Mooney, Colleen L
OPAE
231 West Lima Street
Findlay,OH 45840
Phone:614-488-5739
Email:cmooney2@columbus.rr.com

none *Qrahood, Teresa
Bricker & Eckler LLP
100 South Third Street
Columbus,OH 43215-4291
Phone:(614) 227-4821
Fax:(614) 227-2390
Email:torahood@bricker.com

none * Adams, Robert ] Mr.
The Dayton Power and Light Company
1065 Woodman Dr.
Dayton,OH 45432
Phone:937-259-7906
Fax:937-259-7775
Email:robert.adams@dplinc.com

none *Miller, Vesta R

Public Utilities Commission of Ohio
180 East Broad Street

file://C:\disReports\12-3151ServiceNotice.html 3/3/2015
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none

none

none

nonec

nonec

Columbus,OH 43215
Phone:614-466-7702
Email:Vesta.Miller@puc.state.oh.us

*Bojko, Kimberly W. Mrs.
Carpenter Lipps & Leland LLP
280 North High Street

280 Plaza Suite 1300

Columbus ,OH 43215
Phone:614-365-4100
Fax:614-365-9145
Email:bojko@carpenterlipps.com

*White, Matthew Mr.
IGS Energy
6100 Emerald Parkway

Dublin,OH 43016
Phone:(614)659-5049
Email:mswhite@igsenergy.com

*Spencer, Ken Mr.
Armstrong & Okey, Inc.

222 East Town Street

2nd Floor

Columbus,OH 43215
Phone:614-224-9481
Fax:614-224-5724
Email:kspencer@aando.com

*Poulos, Gregory J. Mr.
EnerNOC, Inc.

471 East Broad Street

Suite 1520

New Albany,OH 43215
Phone:614-507-7377
Fax:614-855-8096
Email:gpoulos@enernoc.com

*Watts, Elizabeth H Ms.
Duke Energy Ohio, Inc.
155 East Broad Street
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Suite 2100

Columbus,,OH 43215
Phone:614-222-1331

Fax:614-222-1337

Email:elizabeth. watts@duke-energy.com

none *Kellie, Jessica E Mrs.
Dayton Power and Light
1065 Woodman Drive
Dayton,OH 45432
Phone:937-259-7811
Fax:937-259-7775
Email:jessica.blevins@dplinc.com

none *Casto, Scott J Mr.

FirstEnergy
76 S. Main St.

Akron,OH 44308

Phone:(330) 761-7835

Fax:(330) 384-3875
Email:scasto@firstenergycorp.com

none *QOliker, Joseph E. Mr.,
IGS Energy
6100 Emerald Parkway
Dublin,OH 43016
Phone:614-659-5069
Email;joliker@igsenergy.com

none *Keeton, Kimberly L
Ohio Attorney General's Office
Public Utilities Section
180 East Broad Street, 6th Floor
Columbus,OH 43215-3793
Phone:(614)466-4397
Fax:(614)644-8764
Email:Kim.Keeton@puc.state.oh.us

none *Cohn, Jody Kyler Mrs,

Boehm, Kurtz & Lowry
36 E. Seventh St.
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Suite 1510

Cincinnati,OH 45202
Phone:(513)421-2255
Fax:(513)421-2764
Email:jkyler@bkllawfirm.com

*Kuhnell, Dianne

Duke Energy Business Services

139 E. Fourth Street EA025

P.O. Box 960

Cincinnati,OH 45201
Phone:(513)287-4337
Fax:(513)287-4386
Email:dianne.kuhnell@duke-energy.com

*Coffey, Sandra
Public Utilities Commission of Ohio
180 E. Broad St.

Columbus,OH 43215

Phone:(614) 728-2516

Fax:(614) 728-8373
Email:Sandra.Coffey@puc.state.oh.us

*Bach, Marissa J. Ms.

Hess Energy Marketing, LLC
One Hess Plaza
Woodbridge, NJ 07030
Phone:732-750-6814
Fax:732-750-6670
Email:mbach{@hess.com

*Singleton, Tamera J Ms.

FirstEnergy

76 S Main St

Akron,OH 44308

Phone:(330) 384-5854

Fax:(330) 761-4281
Email:singletont@firstenergycorp.com

*CLARK, JOSEPH
DIRECT ENERGY

3/3/12015
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21 ESTATE ST

19th Floor

COLUMBUS,OH 43215
Phone:614-220-4369
Fax:614-220-4674
Email;joseph.clark@directenergy.com

none *Kooper, Jay L Mr.
Hess Corporation
One Hess Plaza
Woodbridge,NJ 07095
Phone:(732) 750-7048
Fax:(732) 750-6670
Email:jkooper@hess.com

none *Brooks, Mark Mr.
Utility Workers Union of America
521 Central Avenue

Nashville,TN 37211
Phone:(615)259-1186
Fax:(615)523-2350
Email:markbrooks@uwua.net

none *Eiselstein, Shana L Ms.
Columbia Gas of Ohio
200 Civic Center Drive
Columbus,OH 43215
Phone:614-460-6231
Email:seiselstein@porterwright.com

none *Weber, Christine M Ms.
FirstEnergy
76 S Main St
Akron,OH 44308
Phone:330-384-5803
Fax:330-255-1003
Email:cweber@firstenergycorp.com

none *Nourse, Steven T Mr.

American Electric Power Service Corporation
1 Riverside Plaza, 29th Floor
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Columbus,OH 43215
Phone:(614) 716-1608
Fax:(614) 716-2950
Email:stnourse@aep.com

*Teuscher, Tyler A. Mr.
The Dayton Power and Light Company
1065 Woodman Dr.

Dayton,OH 45432
Phone:937-259-7184
Email:tyler.teuscher@dplinc.com

*Smalz, Michael R. Mr.
Chio Poverty Law Center
555 Buttles Avenue

Columbus,OH 43215
Phone:614-824-2502
Fax:614-221-7625
Email:msmalz(@ohiopovertylaw.org

*Randazzo, Samuel C. Mr.
McNees Wallace & Nurick LLC
21 E. State Street, 17th Floor

Columbus,OH 43215
Phone:614-719-2840
Fax:614-469-4653
Email:sam@mwnemh.com

*Cochern, Carys

Duke Energy

155 East Broad St

21st Floor

Columbus,OH 43215
Phone:614-222-1330
Fax:614-222-1337
Email:carys.cochern@duke-energy.com

*Satterwhite, Matthew J Mr.
American Electric Power Service Corporation
1 Riverside Plaza, 29th Floor

Columbus,OH 43215
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Phone:(614) 716-1915
Fax:(614) 716-2950
Email:mjsatterwhite@aep.com

*Dunn, Carrie M Ms.

FirstEnergy Service Company

76 Main Street S

Akron,OH 44308
Phone:330-761-2352
Fax:330-384-3875
Email:cdunn@firstenergycorp.com

TODD WILLIAMS

INTERVENOR
PARTY OF RECORD
ADVANCED ENERGY ECONOMY OHIO

ATTORNEY
NONE

WILLIAMS, ALLWEIN AND MOSER. LLC

TWO MARITIME PLLAZA 3RD FLOOR
TOLEDO,0H 43604
Phone:567-225-3330

CONSTELLATION NEWENERGY INC SR COUNSEL NONE

LAEL CAMPBELL

10 S DEARBORN STREET
50TH FLOCR
CHICAGO,IL 60603
Phone:202-637-0350

Email:LAEL.CAMPBELL@CONSTELLATION.COM

EXELON GENERATION COMPANY LLC

SANDY I. GRACE, ATTY

101 CONSTITUTION AVE N.W,
SUITE 400 EAST
WASHINGTON,DC 20001
Phone:202-347-7500

NONE

INDUSTRIAL ENERGY USERS OF OHIO GENERAL

COUNGSEL
SAMUEL C RANDAZZO

NONE
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MCNEES WALLACE & NURICK LLC FIFTH THIRD
CENTER

21 EAST STATE ST 17TH FLOOR
COLUMBUS,OH 43215
Phone:(614) 469-8000
Email:sam@mwncmh.com

NRG Energy, Inc.

OHIO ENVIRONMENTAL COUNCIL

1207 GRANDVIEW AVE.
SUITE 201

COLUMBUS,OH 43212-3449
Phone:(614) 487-7506
Fax:(614) 487-7510

Page 11 of 15

HOWARD, STEPHEN M.

VORYS, SATER, SEYMOUR AND
PEASELLP

52 EAST GAY STREET, P O BOX
1008

COLUMBUS,OH 43216-1008
Phone:614-464-5414
Fax:614-719-4904

*Dougherty, Trent A Mr.
Ohio Environmental Council
1207 Grandview Ave.

Suite 201

Columbus,OH 43212
Phone:614-487-7506
Fax:614-487-7510

Email:trent@theoec.org
RETAIL ENERGY SUPPLY ASSOCIATION (RESA) NONE
STEPHEN HOWARD
52 E. GAY ST.
COLUMBUS,0H 43215
Phone:614-464-5414
THE SIERRA CLUB NONE
131 N HIGH ST
STE 605
COLUMBUS,OH 43215-3026
PARTY OF RECORD
PARTY OF RECORD ATTORNEY
CITIZENS COALITION NONE
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JOSEPH MEISSNER
5400 DETROIT AVENUE

CLEVELAND ,OH 44102-3036
Phone:216-687-1900
Fax:216-687-0779
Email:JPMEISSN@LASCLEV.ORG

CITIZENS COALITION
JOSEPH MEISSNER
5400 DETROIT AVENUE

CLEVELAND ,OH 44102-3036
Phone:216-687-1900
Fax:216-687-0779
Email:JPMEISSN@LASCLEV.ORG

DAYTON POWER AND LIGHT
DONA SEGER-LAWSON
1065 WOODMAN DRIVE

DAYTON,OH 45432
Phone:(937) 259-7808
Email:dona.seger-lawson@dplinc.com

DUKE ENERGY CORPORATION
DIANNE B. KUHNELL

139 EAST FOURTH STREET
P.O. BOX 960

CINCINNATI,OH 45201

IGS
STEPHEN P. CASCIANI
6100 EMERALD PKWY

DUBLIN,OH 43016-3248

NATURAL RESOURCES DEFENSE COUNCIL

40 W 20TH ST

NEW YORK,NY 10011
Phone:(212) 727-2700
Fax:(212) 727-1773

NORTHEAST OHIO PUBLIC ENERGY COUNCIL

ATTORNEY

file://C:\disReports\12-3151ServiceNotice.htm}
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GLENN S KRASSEN

BRICKER & ECKLER LLP

1001 LAKESIDE AVENUE E, SUITE 1350
CLEVELAND,OH 44114-1142

Phone:(216) 523-5469

Email: GKRASSEN@BRICKER.COM

NUCOR STEEL MARION, INC
912 CHENEY AVENUE
MARION,OH 43302

OHIO CONSUMERS ' COUNSEL

10 WEST BROAD ST., SUITE 1800
COLUMBUS,OH 43215-3485
Phone:614+466-8574

Email: POULOS@OCC.STATE.OH.US

OHIO CONSUMERS ' COUNSEL

10 WEST BROAD ST., SUITE 1800
COLUMBUS,0H 43215-3485
Phone:614+466-8574
Email:POULOS@OCC.STATE.OH.US

SIERRA CLUB

1500 W 3RD AVE

SUITE 330

COLUMBUS,OH 43212-2872
Phone:614-429-3092

TOLEDO EDISON COMPANY VP OF RATES & REG

AFFAIRS

WILLIAM R RIDMANN
76 S MAIN ST
AKRON,OH 44308
Phone:(33() 384-5296

NONE

NONE

NONE

NONE

NONE
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OHIO POVERTY LAW CENTER NONE
MICHAEL SMALZ )
555 BUTTLES AVENUE

COLUMBUS,OH 43215
Phone:(614) 221-7201

Page 14 of 15

RESPONDENT
PARTY OF RECORD
CONSUMERS' COUNSEL, OFFICE OF

10 WEST BROAD STREET
SUITE 1800
COLUMBUS,OH 43215

INDUSTRIAL ENERGY USERS OF OHIO GENERAL
COUNSEL

SAMUEL C RANDAZZO

MCNEES WALLACE & NURICK LLC FIFTH THIRD
CENTER

21 EAST STATE ST 17TH FLOOR
COLUMBUS,OH 43215
Phone:(614) 469-8000
Email:sam@mwnemh.com

NORTHEAST OHIO PUBLIC ENERGY COUNCIL
ATTORNEY

GLENN S KRASSEN

BRICKER & ECKLER LLP

1001 LAKESIDE AVE E SUITE 1350
CLEVELAND,OH 44114-1142
Phone:(216) 523-5469

Email: GKRASSEN@BRICKER.COM

OHIO ENERGY GROUP, INC.
DAVID BOEHM

36 E. SEVENTH STREET
SUITE 1510
CINCINNATI,OH 45202
Phone:513-421-2255
Fax:513-421-2764

file://C:\disReports\12-3151ServiceNotice.html
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Email: OHIOENERGYGROUP@BKLLAWFIRM.COM

OHIO PARTNERS FOR AFFORDABLE ENERGY

RINEBOLT DAVID C

231 WEST LIMA ST.

PO BOX 1793
FINDLAY,OH 45839-1793

Email: DRINELBOLT@AOL.COM

Page 15 0f 15

MOONEY , COLLEEN L
ATTORNEY

231 WEST LIMA STREET

FINDLAY ,OHIO 45840
Phone:419-425-8860
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